
Change

2019 2025 19-25

4,756 3,897 -859

4,859 5,175 316

12,487 11,923 -564

2,252 2,516 264

711 641 -70

353 379 26

3,513 3,803 290

28,219 28,191 -28

1,267 1,331 64

56,932 57,649 717

96,850 97,721 871

2010 2019 2025 10-19 19-25

86,372 96,850 97,721 1.3% 0.1%

631,435  730,648 742,625 1.6% 0.3%

% Full Time

Canterbury

Filled jobs

Employment

FTEs % of jobs

Service sector filled jobs % change pa

20
19 96,850 84,399 29%

Canterbury Service Sector

Filled jobs

Businesses and employment

Business Units

Accommodation

15,566

Museums

Quick Service 
Restaurants

Tourism*

Business units

2019

1,039

159

1,638

Travel

Retail and retail 
supply chain

384

Aviation

Cafés, bars and 
restaurants

Catering

Clubs

344

99

42

786

4,397

9,487

21%
% of Canterbury

Economic contribution

15,566

Total service sector

Age

Business units

20
19 21%

% of Canterbury

New Zealand

Data and forecasts supplied by Infometrics. 
2020 jobs data is end of March 2020

Updated: Tuesday, August 11, 2020

*Tourism includes overlap with the other sectors

20
19

20
19 $7,775m

Canterbury service sector

Overall Canterbury

69%

76%

EthnicityGenderNo Post school qualification

Demographics

GDP

20
19

Total Employment 

Forecast

50,000

55,000

60,000

65,000

70,000

75,000

80,000

85,000

90,000

95,000

100,000

12,011

1,429

1,275

591

125

86

0-5

6-9

10-19

20-49

50-99

100+

Employment by business size

GDP per FTE

$92,120 

$123,697 

Service Sector Overall Canterbury

$ $

10%

13%

20%

17%

19%

15%

6%
5%

9%

21%

19%

21%

17%

7%

15-19 20-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65  +
Years

Service Sector
Overall Workforce

82%

8%
3%

11%

80%

8%
2%

14%

European Pasifika Asian

Overall Canterbury

Service Sector

M
54%

F
46% 

M
49%

F
51% 48%

41%


